

NORMAN J. KENNARD OHIO ID NO. 0090006 Direct Dial: 717.255.7627 nkennard@thomaslonglaw.com

August 5, 2013

Via Electronic Filing

Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

Re: In the Matter of the Application of The Ridgeville Telephone Company to Revise

its Local Tariff; Case No. 13-1548-TP-ATA

Dear Secretary McNeal:

Attached please find the final tariff sheet to The Ridgeville Telephone Company's Application to Revise its Local Tariff which was filed July 3, 2013.

Should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

THOMAS, LONG, NIESEN & KENNARD

Norman J. Kennard /s/

By:

Norman J. Kennard

attachment

P.U.C.O. NO. 3

EXCHANGE RATES

General

The rates shown hereunder are monthly rates and entitle the subscriber to local messages to all stations of the Ridgeville Corners Exchange, the Okolona Exchange of the Farmers Mutual Telephone Company, the Evansport Exchange of Frontier North Inc., and the Gerald, Archbold, Wauseon and Napoleon exchanges of the United Telephone Company of Ohio dba CenturyLink.

B. Rates and their application

The following rates shall apply through-out the total Exchange Area authorized by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio as of the effective date of this tariff sheet.

Ridgeville Corners Exchange	Monthly Rate	<u>Maximum</u>	
		<u>Rate</u>	
Business Service	\$13.70*	\$13.70*	(C)
Residential Service	\$ 9.00*	\$ 9.00*	(C)
Payphones			
Basic Coin Transmission Dial Tone Service	\$ 4.05		
Coin Supervision Service	\$ 7.20		
Evansport, Archbold, Gerald, Wauseon and Napoleon Exchanges	Monthly Rate	Maximum Rate	
Business Service	\$18.70*	\$18.70*	(C)
Residential Service	\$12.25*	\$12.25*	(C)

^{*} The touch tone rate has now been rolled into the access line and is no longer charged separately.

C. Other Rates and Regulations

(N)

Late Payment Charges - A late payment fee of \$3.00 will be assessed if all charges are not paid at least nineteen days after the postmark on the customer's bill. The late payment charge will not apply to any portion of the bill that is in bona fide dispute, any previous late payment fees included in the amount due, or to the service establishment charges for lifeline service. Late payment fees are to be applied without discrimination. This Late Payment Fee will not be charged unless the unpaid balance on the customer's account exceeds \$20.00.

Issued: July 1, 2013 Effective: August 1, 2013

> In Accordance with Case No. 13-1548-TP-ATA Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Ken Miller, General Manager Ridgeville Corners, Ohio

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

8/5/2013 3:08:53 PM

in

Case No(s). 13-1548-TP-ATA

Summary: Letter of Notification filing final tariff sheet to The Ridgeville Telephone Company Application to Revise Local Tariff filed July 3, 2013 electronically filed by Ms. Teresa L Thomas on behalf of The Ridgeville Telephone Company